W BAKELS

BAKERY INGREDIENTS SINCE 1904

PLAIN CAKE

INGREDIENTS

Group 1

Hi Ratio Flour

Sugar

Milk Powder

Water

HERCULES BAKING POWDER

P3

Group 2

Water (luke warm)

Group 3

Butter or MORAH CAKE

METHOD

www.nzbakels.co.nz

CATEGORY

Cakes & Muffins

0.800
1.000
0.075
0.250
0.035
0.500
0.035
Total Weight: 2.695

0.400
Total Weight: 0.400

0.225
Total Weight: 0.225

Mix Group 1 together on slow speed using whisk. Scrape down. Mix 4 minutes on second speed. Mix until clear. Add
Group 2 slowly on first speed. Mix until clear. Soften Group 3 and add slowly on first speed. Mix only until clear. Oven

temperature 170;C (350iF).


https://www.nzbakels.co.nz/recipe-category/cakes-and-muffins/

