

www.nzbakels.co.nz



Cakes & Muffins

PLAIN CAKE

INGREDIENTS

Group	1
Cioup	

Ingredient	KG
Hi Ratio Flour	0.800
Sugar	1.000
Milk Powder	0.075
Water	0.250
HERCULES BAKING POWDER	0.035
	0.500
P3	0.035
	Total Weight: 2.695
Group 2	
Ingredient	KG
Water (luke warm)	0.400
	Total Weight: 0.400

Group 3

Ingredient Butter or MORAH CAKE KG 0.225 Total Weight: 0.225

METHOD

Mix Group 1 together on slow speed using whisk. Scrape down. Mix 4 minutes on second speed. Mix until clear. Add Group 2 slowly on first speed. Mix until clear. Soften Group 3 and add slowly on first speed. Mix only until clear. Oven temperature 170_iC (350_iF).